10+



ACTION SHEET
CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE MEETING OF 03/26/14
ITEM FROM FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING OF 03/17/14

ISSUE:

15.  Request for Approval of Procurement under Cooperative Price Agreement;
Equipment for Parks and Municipal Recreation Complex; Cooperative
Educational Services/Simpson Norton. (Ben Gurule)

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION: APPROVED AS CONSENT ITEM

Requested approval of procurement under cooperative price agreement for equipment
for parks and municipal recreation complex with Cooperative Educational
Services/Simpson Norton in the amount of $170,918.15. Budget is available in parks
fund. .

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR AMENDMENTS

STAFF FOLLOW-UP:

VOTE FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN
COUNCILOR TRUJILLO X
COUNCILOR RIVERA X
COUNCILOR LINDELL
Excused
COUNCILOR MAESTAS X

CHAIRPERSON DOMINGUEZ

3-17/14/FCMissue




Cityoff Samta s, NewMesxico

memo

March 11, 2014

TO: Finance Committee

FROM: Robert Rodarte, Ofﬁcerqg/
Purchasing Division

VIA: Marcos A. Tapia, Dir:

Finance Department -

ISSUE:

Procurement of Equipment
Method of Procurement: Cooperative MESC #10E-0823/2011-004 RFP
Vendor: Cooperative Educational Services/Simpson Norton

Corporation

SUMMARY: :

The Public Works Parks Division is requesting approval to purchase equipment the
aforementioned Cooperative Contact, in the total amount of $170,918.15. The vendor
under this contract is Cooperative Educational Services/Simpson Norton Corporation.

An itemized breakdown of the equipment purchase and cost is as follows:

(1) Groundmaster 3280 D Riding Mower  $19,677.38
(1) Foley Reel Grinder $36,551.80
(1) Foley 672 AccuPro Bedknife Grinder ~ $18,829.03
(1) Rake-O-Vac $29,736.33
(1) Aerothatcher w/seeder attachment $ 7,705.05
(1) Groundmaster 4300D Rough Mower  $47,759.87
(1) Topdresser 2500 $10,658.69

By City policy, the City can use State, Federal Price or Cooperative Agreements without
having to bid the items on its own. By City policy, procurement from State or Federal
Price Agreements over $50,000.00, require City Council approval (City Purchasing
Manual Section 11.1).

ACTION:
It is requested that this procurement to Cooperative Educational Services/Simpson
Norton Corporation, for equipment, from the Cooperative Price Agreement MESC
#10E-0823/2011-004 RFP, in the amount of $170,918.15, be reviewed, approved and
submitted to the City Council for its consideration.

SS001.PMS - 7/95



ACTION SHEET
ITEM FROM THE
PUBLIC WORKS/CIP AND LAND USE COMMITTEE MEETING
OF
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2014

ITEM 6

PARKS EQUIPMENT PURCHASE
¢ REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF EQUIPMENT PURCHASE FOR PARKS AND MUNICIPAL
RECREATION COMPLEX USING PRICE AGREEMENT #2011-004-020-006 SCN WITH
COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (CES)/SIMPSON NORTON/TORO IN THE AMOUNT OF
$170,918.15 (BEN GURULE)

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE ACTION: Approved

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR AMENDMENTS:

STAFF FOLLOW UP: Staff to provide information as per Councilor’s questions.

VOTE FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN

CHAIRPERSON WURZBURGER

COUNCILOR CALVERT X
COUNCILOR IVES X
COUNCILOR RIVERA : X

COUNCILOR TRUJILLO X




City off Samta Fe, New Mexico

DATE: February 10, 2014
TO: Public Works Committee
VIA: )
/éaa’c J. Pino, %f, Piblic Works Department Director
/ Ben J. GurulefParks Division Director
FROM: Jennifer Romero, MRC Manage%
RE: Approval to purchase equipment over $50,000 (E2 Forms Capital Outlay ltems)
SUMMARY:

The equipment below has been approved to be purchased by the Parls Division for fiscal year
2013/2014. The total cost of Parks equipment is $19,683.21. Business unit/Line item:
12112.570500 can be used to purchase this equipment.

ITEM DESCRIPTION CES# PRICE
(lea) Groundsmaster 3280D | Riding Mower 2WD; needed to 2011-004-020- | $19,677.38
replace old/worn out Groundsmaster | 006SNC
345; used to cut/mow turf.
$19,677.38

TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS

**See CES Pricing description attached & Simpson Norton/TOROQ price quote attached.

The equipment below has been approved to be purchased by the Municipal Recreation Complex
(MRC) for fiscal year 2013/2014. The total cost of MRC equipment is $140,582.08. Business
unit/Line item: 52600.570500 can be used to purchase this equipment.

ITEM DESCRIPTION CES # PRICE
(lea) Foley Reet Grinder Needed to replace old/outdated reel 201§-004-020- | $36,551.80
grinding machine & will enable faster | 006SNC
productivity & tum-around time.
(lea) Foley 672 AccuPro Needed to replace old/outdated 2011-004-020- | $18,829.03
Bedknife Grinder bedknife grinding machine & will 006SNC
enable faster productivity & turn-
around time,
(lea) Rake-O-Vac Needed to thatch & core harvest & to | 2011-004-020- | $29,736.33
ensure proper turf-care of golf course | 006SNC
(1ea) Aerothatcher with 2011-004-020- | $7,705.05
Seeder Attachment 006SNC
(lea) Groundsmaster 4300D | Needed to replace broken/old Rough 2011-004-020- | $47,759.87
Rough Mower Mower, serial#6808002692 006SNC
$140,582.08

TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS

**See CES Pricing description attached & Simpson Norton/TORQ price quote attached.




In addition, funding is available under Business unit/line item: 52611.570500 to purchase the
following piece of equipment (totaling $10,658.69 ) to be used at the MRC:

ITEM DESCRIPTION CES# PRICE
(lea) Topdresser 2500 Pull-behind topdresser; needed to 2011-004-020- | $10,658.69
topdress and seed turf 006SNC
$10,658.69
TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS

**See CES Pricing description attached & Simpson Norton/TORO price quote attached.

The total price for Parks equipment and the MRC equipment is: $170,918.15.

The equipment requested above, would be purchased using the Cooperative Educational Services
(CES) Pricing Agreement #2011-004-020-006SNC. We have purchased Toro brand equipment in
past years and have found it to be of the highest and most durable quality in comparison to its
competitors. This equipment is necessary in order to effectively maintain the turf conditions at all
Parks including the MRC,

ACTION RECOMMENDED:

We request your review, approval, and submission to the Finance Committee and Governing Body
for their review and approval.

Cc: Parks Division File
MRC File

Attachments:  Approved Memo from Robert Rodarte, dated February 3, 2014
Simpson Norton/TORO Price Quotes
CES Pricing Agreement
CES Price Sheets




City of Samta Fe, New Mexico

A

DATE: February 3, 2014
TO: Robert Rodarte, Purchasing Officer [@R{Approvc [ ] Disapprove
VIA: )]
géac/l. Pino A .E., Public Works Department Director
en J. Gurule, Parks Division Director
TROM: Jennifer Romero, MRC Mannger/ffj
/
RE: Approval to purehase equipment over $50,000 (E2 Forms Capital Outlay [tems)
SUMMARY:

Tlhe equipment below has been approved lo be purchased by the Parks Division for fiscal year
2013/2014. The total cost of Parks equipnient is $19,683.21. Business unit/Line item:
12112.570500 can be used to purchase this equipment.

ITEM DESCRIPTION CES# PRICE
(lea) Groundsmaster 3280D | Riding Mower 2WD; needed to 2011-004-020- | $19.677.38
replacc old/worn out Groundsmaster | 006SNC

345; uscd to cut/niow turf.

TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS

519,677.38

**See CES Pricing description attached & Simpson Norton/TORO price quote attached.

The equipment below has been approved to be purchased by the Municipal Recreation Complex
{MRC) for fiscal year 2013/2014. The total cost of MRC equipment is $140,582.08. Business
~ unit/Line item: 52600.570500 can be uscd to purchase this equipment.

ITEM DESCRIPTION CES # PRICE
(lea) Foley Reel Grinder Needed to replace old/owtdated reel 2011-004-020- | $36,551.80
grinding machine & will enable faster | 006SNC
productivity & turn-around time.
(1ea) Foley 672 AccuPro Needed to replace old/outdated 2011-004-020~ | $18,829.03
Bedknife Grinder bedknife grinding machine & will D0GSNC
enable faster productivity & turn-
around time.
(lea) Rake-O-Vac Needed to thatch-& core harvest & to | 2011-004-020- | $29,736.33
ensure proper turf-care of golf course | 006SNC
(lea) Aerothatcher with B 2011-004-020- | $7,705.05
Seeder Attachment 006SNC
(1ea) Groundsmaster 4300D | Needed to replacé broken/old Rough 2011-004-020- | $47,759.87
Rough Mower

Mower, serial#6808002692

TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS

006SNC

$140,582.08

| **See CES Pricing description attached & Simpsaon Norlow/TORO price quote aitached.




In addition, funding is available under Business unit/line item: 52611.570500 to purchase the
following piece of equipment (totaling $10,658.69 ) to be used at the MRC:

ITEM DESCRIPTION CES# PRICE
(lea) Topdresser 2500 Pull-behind topdresser; needed to 2011-004-020- | $10,658.69
topdress and seed turf 006SNC
$10,658.69
TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS

**See CES Pricing description attached & Simpson Norton/TORO price quote attached.

The total price for Parks equipment and the MRC equipment is; $170,918.15.

The equipment requested above, would be purchased using the Cooperative Educational Services
(CES) Pricing Agreement #2011-004-020-006SNC. We have purchased Toro brand equipment in
past years and have found it to be of the highest and most durable quality in comparison to its
competitors. This equipment is necessary in order to effectively maintain the turf conditions at all
Parks including the MRC.

ACTION RECOMMENDED:

We request your review, approval, and submission to the Public Works Committee for their
consideration, approval and forwarding to the Finance Committee and Governing Body for their
review and approval.

Cc: Parks Division File
MRC File

Attachments: Simpson Norton/TORO Price Quotes
- CES Pricing Agreement
CES Price Sheets




‘Confidential

Quotation
February 3, 2014

: Custamer Information:

; ; Marty Sanchez Golf Course - City of Santa Fe

S 'oMnP 3 on Alten: John Allen / Jennifer Romero / Larry Apodaca Quote 1D # 1731892

Mo Sonvico Nanvork 205 Caja Del Rio Rd. Paymant terms Not 30 days
Santa Fa, NM, 87505 Delivery 30-45 days
John:M505-426-4835 / Off:505-955-4465 Quote Expire Date 30 days
lipalken@g.samale.nm us/ 'cromerogagctsama-fe.nm.us Lease rate estimate n/a
Larry Apodaca Cell:505:501-9097 Special Note CES Contract

#2011-004-020-006-SNC
Topdresser 2500 $10,417,02 $10,417.02

Trafler Jock (Adjustabic) $136.14 $136.14
{Non-Toro Part}: Delivery Charge 5105.53 $105.53
ESUBTOTAR S 10 EEEE0T '

CES contact: Rabocea Simenson E A 7 7
CES emall: robecca@ces.org Equipment Total
CES phone: 505:344-5470

CONTRACT AGREEMENT oxplres 8/23/14 (300 attachod) Estimated Sales/Use Tax 50.00
Total $10,658.69 |

Russ Good, SCPS
T Territory Manager
.Simpson Norton Corporation
4144 South Builard Avenue 505-265-4538 )
Goodyear, AZ 85338 russ.good@simpsonnorton.com wwve.simpsonnerton.com



‘Confidential

Quotation
February 3, 2014

Customer Information:

o ’ Marty Sanchez Golf Course - City of Santa Fe

,S, IOM np rs g r}‘ Atten: John Allen / Jennifer Romero / Larry Apodaca Quote 1D % 1731883

Tho Servico Netwer: 205 Caja Del Rio Rd. Payment terms Net 30 days
Santa Fe, NM. 87505 Delivery 30-45 days
John:M505-426-4835 / Off:505-955-4465 Quate Expire Date 30 days
ipalle: i.sante~le.nm.us [ j o(@ci.santa-fe.amus Lease rate estimate n/a
Larry Apadaea Cell:505-501.6097 Special Note CES Contract

. £33

‘ l[Qdﬂ(ﬂd‘-

$29.736.33

EXtensIOnERECTRnRe s

#2011-004-020-006SNC

New Rake- $29,736.33

1 N Dellvery Changg_‘ vialved 50.00
SSUBTO. 52877363
1 30864 Groundsmaster 4300-D (Tier 4 Final Compllant) (30864 / 30864A) $47,759.87 $47,759.87
1 Dcllvglshamc vialved $0.00
698

1 44830 Aerathatch 83 $4,085,17 54,085.17
1 44835 Seeder 93 $3,619.88 53,619,885
1 walved $0.00
1 6320931 Foley 632 Ree! Grinder w/Accu-Touch $33,702.30 $33,702.30
1 6200865 Foley. Boom w/electric winch 52,487.60 5$2,487.60
1T DC . Dellvery.cha_ $361.90 $361.90
L o SRy ()
1 6720901 Faley. 67 2-AccuPro Bedknife Grinder 518,642.60 518,642.60
1 DC Delivery Charge 5186.43 $186.43

R S UBTOTAL S10020)

Sirnpson Narton Corporation
7144 South Bullard Avenue
Goodyear, AZ 85338

GCES contacl: Roboccn Stmenson
GCES emall: robocca@ccs.org
CES phono: §05-344-5470

CONTRACT AGREEMENT oxplres 8123/14 {seo attachod)

Russ Good, 5CPS
Territory Manager
505-269-4938
russ.good@simpsonnorton.com

TOTALS s
Equipment

Estimated Sales/Use Tax
Total

R O S A R IR

5140,582.08

not included
$140,582.08

wwi.simpsonnorton.com



Confidential

IMPSoON
H o @ T o K
he Service Natwork

Quotation
February 3, 2014

Custamer Information:

City of Santa Fe Parks Dept.

Atten: Charles Ortega

1142 Siler Rd.

Santa Fe, NM. 87504

Off:505-955-2150 / Cell:505-690-8457 / Fax:505-955-2111

Email?
Joe Lovato / Cell:505-316-3722

Groundsmaster 3280-D 2wWD

Quote 1D &
Payment terms
Delivery

Quote Expire Date
Lease rate estimate

Special Note

1727320

Not 30 days
30-45 days
30 days
n/a
CES Contract

1 30344 513,968.08 $13,968.08
1 31336 72" Side Discharge deck with 4 castor wheels 54,376.85 $4,376.85
1 24-5750-01 Rear Welght 351b $135.00 5139.00
2 3258 SCREW-HH $2.29 $5.58
2 3283-7 WASHER-LOCK $0.45 50.90
$ 30313 Alr Ride Seat Suspenslon $529.41 5529.41
1 30398 Milsco Seat 5347.21 $347.21
.3 30382 12V Power Part/Electrical Accessory Kit 5116.52 $116.52
1 DC Delivery Charge 5194.83 5194.83
Equipment Total
Estinated Sales/Use Tax nat infcuded
Total 519,677.38
Russ Good, 5CPS
. . . Territory Manager
impson Norton Corporation
S , 505~269-4938

4144 South Bullard Avenue

‘Goodyear, AZ B5338

russ.good@sfmpsonnorton.com

wWwWw simpsonnorton.com

10



N7t vt e s R R

JUN 17 213 @l st

2013 Tve,
7o
COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
l lﬂ‘[ l Public Educational institutions in New Mexico United by a Joint Powers Agreement to Establish an Educationa! Cooperalive

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
made by and between
SIMPSON NORTON CORPORATION
and
Cooperative Educational Services

Sald Contract(s) being numbered:

MESC #10E082312011-004 020-008 SNC Sourc for Ullity Vehictas, Traciom and Grounds Malmanance Verdos ang Equipmant - Mowars, Tillors, et
The existing Contract initially commenced on Augus! 23, 2010 and will expire on August 23, 2013. The Term of Contract
and Extension in MESC #10E-0823/2011-004 RFP M provides the Contract may be extended annually for up to four (4)
additional one (1) year terms by mutual written agreement through August 22, 2015, Cooperative Educational Services
desires to extend the Contract for an additional term of one (1) year until August 23, 2014. Upon the signature of an
authorized officer of the above named company or corporalion, the Contract is hereby extended.

This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions contained in the original Bid Document and in Contract
Number MESC #10E-0823/2011-004 RFP M

COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

o
Authorized Signature DC\.&_W) (\\)\(LNY

Contractor agrees to provide complete information of any delngB}nd new products or price adjustments as allowed undsr
headings (Discontinued Products) and (New Technology and Price Reduction) of the RFP.

Authorized Signature | { { 10 » e Date 7-26 -13

u —— -
Printed Name Sh ﬁ“‘-j !\,(LCC( S — e _SFYG MG Neige £

NOTE: This Contract Extension should be received by 4:00 p.m. 2! the offices of CES on 8/1/13

Date June 13, 2013

If you do not want lo extend this Conlract, plsase sign below and retumn this agreement.

Discontinue: We desire to discontinue the contract effective 8/23/2013

Authorized Signature - Date

Serving New Mexico Education Since 1979

4216 Balloon Park Road, NE - Albuquergue, New Mexico B7109-5801 « 505.344.5470 » Fax 505.344.9343 » www.nmedu.org

11



Commereial Praducts Prica List DISTOUNT 21 5% W/TRACTION UNIT 12

fiactive N bar 1, 2012 ~ Qctabar 31, 2013}

Filo Ganerated on July 23, 2013 PURCHASE wm«

VERDOR: SIMPSON KDRTON MOHAVE CONTRACT: 1GE-SNC-0423 TRACTIQN UNT
AND CES CONTRACT: 2011-004-SNC DISCOUNT IMOHAYE/CES
((S LEW MEXX»D 20D l‘*. DEUVEni FLE TO ALL QUOTTS/OROIAS CFf PRICE
Trastion Unit - direnunt muitiotiee CES$ pree
Nt e 21873 75.2G0% $C
AR $4,226.00° 7BI03A)  54,086.17
Lemponenta ;. sl .10
A $3,029.00 78 SO0
CptealAstnonin; ; S . ORI
104.1207 BloZe SRIR Aszermbly with § Spsesag ’ ' $3,473.05
HOTE: K] confimiranion rues dre Sultato the 1681 a2 wntl be applied whien configiining the rodutt :
: TSuggesled Retaill
Trtich U . : ; g
srans fon W1 e0-V5 o ' o 22222600
Recristrier i : : :
or102 Stroet fream SJnziudes bearny and syitchets :2.574.50
o HsUgEt HErAH
13 6L.675.00 23 Eu 75 J00X 237753 57
Tetalt I18% TE.200K]  avALuE!
Tm:tm ual S B : 21 8% 782033 40.09
AM 11-300 EHR Wirekess 326,490.00 AW JA200%)  $21.033.22
Atteasarier S ' . : 2184 18 200% 5000
<4930 Hi1-300 Gross Conv/ Sweved K4 7 Option Casidy 46.370.00 21 8% 18,2005 54.961 38
kakald N0 Ught R 142,00 21 8% 78 2098 $314.35
dz34 M-8 Tran Spaner (SH/EH] 33.307.00 2088 18.300% $3.365 07
$4943 HIE-40D Beabe Kt 2 to 4 hect $1.595.00 2165 78207 1,247.25
MN' Hi-400 Brabe K1 210 4 vibeet (Fris 2012 cnd nener modeis) $3.595.00 21.8% 78.260% 51.247.2%
1‘01[.All:onﬁsumioa ok see biilt into the toal and wid b apalicd whea'tonfiguring the produtt ’ LT 218% 782004 $0.09 |
21.6% 78.200%4 $0.09
21 8% 78.200% avAlugt
Teafvenuni:: : s . . 2% 18260 5000
43760 PrePats 200 wireiess 312.276.06 11.8% 7R 200% $9.557.63
ountag Ky e 1620078 Su.03
#4714 ProPsyy Deere Pre Gater Nount X1t . $1,023.00 2185 78.2004 5799499
ELEZ) Frepass Steraon Stard Truzk Heunt 47/8.00 2% 18,000 $608 40
4307 Proan Toro Truek Madnt s - ¢ 51,02300 21.8% 76.200% $399.93
23712 ProPass Sterege Stand Truck Hount 4778.00 s N SE08.90
%4708 Hign Flaw Adapter 2x4 & 4x4 Toro Guz *Uto ¢nty 04 VioIkmen madels 2001 end prior 3716.00 $559.91
24705 HiQh Flow Adagier 234 Tore Dlaset *Use only 00 YWoekman niodes J001 and pywr 3657.00 5533.77
A47L1 High Fiasy Adapter 4x4 Torp Deesel *Uzo caily on V/otkman models 2001 and price. $523.00 5487.19
07228 GG Flaw Hydraulics Xt {2002 ¢nd newer Workinen 1008 & 4000 Units) $2,070.00 . 51.618.71
D76 high Flan Hycraulics Kt {Required for Wotkinan HDX Uity Vehides) $1,714.00 21, 2000 51.340.35
Ealat] ProPass Cushmen Truckster 5th Whael Haunt Kit %3,118.00 21 Xihy 52435128
i v PiRdss Téa-Tive Ehesis (MoFendan) 52,26500 23.8% 7R.7057% $1.772.01
24713 ProPass 11 MP Hydraulic Poner Pack 52,710 Q0 21 BH 7E200% $2.1319.22
44705 ProPass Fender KR (Hequired) 5453.00 78.200% $354.2%
24706 Pro?ass Tove Chatals Hoso Assombdly : 3293.00 752000 5129.13
07220 Migh Flowr Hydraules KA {2007 2nd newer \Werkman 3000 5 4000 Units) $2,070.00 18,200 $1.615.74
07316 mqn Flom Hyeruices Kt Uu-qun‘cd for ViorkMan HOX Utsdy Venkles) $1,714.00 7H.26G% $1.130 1%
= gy . R 13.260% spca
44703 PmPnu Cross Convayoc .xnd Snive! Kt 42,785.00 78.200% 52.180.22
44717 ProPais Bin Extensson *Inguded with PicPass 200 - Obsolete wiin 381 ot 4378.00 73 2064 5265.40
44702 PraPass Toun Spinner *Induded with ProPacs 200 $2,785.00 78.2060% $2,171.87
44710 Probans Upgrada to 5™ Tatgate Dpering *lnduded mith PruPass 206 - Gbisalede miten sold ot $1,020.00 TH.200' 580546
120-219)-01 brent happRr Exfensacn (Shedt) 381.89 782005 $65.£41
HOTE: Al Coafigura bon riries a7 belt :nto 180 100t ang Wi ba epplizd vhen configuring the product 732004 30.09

Ji8% 78 20G% HvALULS
Tragisn Ust B ‘ ! 21 6% 73.200%, 506
14507 Toptitaer 2500 $13.32L00 218% 7820587 510.417 02
Heawy Duty Diaw 637 : ' S 216 sgea

£ ZiSupgesing tetal] 3620070 zvaer!
Frastion Unit 74 200 5000
Q7055 fiew Pave-0-Wals $10,076.00 78.200% $25.735 33
Azgessaties E 78 2G0% 5000
Q7162 Steet rcom -Intiuges beanng 3na cticty $2,576.00 73,2003 £1.014.43
HOTE: A coafiguration nulet are bulit nto the tecl 3nd wid be 2ppied wWhen cosfguring thaprodest 7B.260% ja.cc
61,074.00 21.E0% 782004 $27.959.87

pEsted Retall FRI00N]  EVALUES
. 75.200%N 3000
a4 Qrgunaimastes 1323-0 210l $17.862.00 18,2055 $33.568 U3

Azcostary Guite - Printabla Not Avaraple 7R JDU%! EVALUE!

Technical Spesfications - Prntable Hot Available 78,7044 avALULl
: ST R 78 260% 2000
s ) 72" S'da Discharga deck with & cantor whesls $5,597.00 73 .200% £4.376.35
308-1561 High Blede Tip Sped Conversisn Kit $110.22 75.200%] 5170.65
53-6074 8* Fosn Fled Caster Wheet 5186 27 78 1004 Si45.45
108-5273 Lzaf Huching Ka 4980 84 78.200% 3767.02
110-0631-03 Hedtum Fow Boce $27.52 76,2004 $21.52
110-6624-03 Atomit Hukhing Clada 316 78 78 2005 520.2%
24-5730-01 Rear Weighs {1-)5 L. waigit) 3172.75 18200 $139.60
25-8 Serew $2.93 78 2040 5279
32537 Waner ook 3052 762 1635
72" Sloe Ditenarge Recypes v $256 09 IR0 $23).27
e G TETStea Distharps - Obselete when Imventory exhausnted : §5,158.00 TEI07] 8503150
1001961 1Hgh Badn Tp Spoed Convorzen Kt 5218.12 18.207 5170.65
93-5974 0° Foam Fitea Caster Yihech £186.27 782004 $145.66
100-5273 Leaf Kulching Kit $580.84 78 200, S757 02
110-0621-03 Hocium Flow Blade $27.51 78 100 52152
310:6624-03 Atomic Kulering Blade §25.78 782098 s 9l
24-5740-01 Rear Woight (3-35 R, weight) 2177 74 .07 5313903

12



325y Sarew 32493 25.I60R 52.29
+3253-7 Washer Lo 78.200% 5035
1IM7 72" Size Duiendtge Renyeial X 18.207% $231.37
31335 . T2~ Guacdian Reqyzles dech with 4 castor whedis 782603 $4.853.57
108-1958-03 Stancara Wace 782054 52259
53-5974 5* Feam Fivad Caster Vikexd 782675 512565
24-5756-01 Heas wWeght (1-39 10, neghe) 78 2085 13993
325:6 Suen 282005 52.29
0537 Washer Luck X 182007 5055
346 fina Cut Guasdan Begycter Cormpletiza Kat {Induges battes ard Hadesy 3875.00 75 200% 53108%
333t A Rigk Lo 3 (Y2 ) 253005 552043
5L 317303 182004 $135,
sHtane T8I 5347.21
214200 75,2000 511632

Eoley

FOLGI10311 Fo'ey 632 Mcw-Pio 10
ro1-£2653:0 Felgy Tne Workstation HD Steel partadie norashabagnfeossteren 100
35

sefy Griner

0671930 o672 A
7016125331 Tcivy @32 Actu-
FEL-6205560 F0'y 632 Boon & Winch Ranual - Field inatdki
CLE PO

N Mregn

5 2 532 Afettrotes - B






